
3 JUNE 

Tariff 
Item No. 

84.11.041 

84.11.041} 
84.11.049 
84.11.049 

84.11.049 

84.11.051 

84.11.059 

84.11.069 

84.11.069 
84.11.069 

84.11.081 
84.11.081 

84.11.081 
84.11.099 
84.11.099 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 147-continued 

APPROV ALS-I.'.ontinued 

Goods 

Compressors, ammonia, designed for a refrigera
ation capacity of not less than 508 kg (!- ton) 
per 24 hours under normal working con
ditions. 
(NOTE: A capacity of 508 kg (!- ton) of 
refrigeration per 24 hours is regarded as 
equivalent to a heat removing capacity not 
exceeding 1758.43 watts (6000 BTU) under 
normal working conditions) 

Motor compressors, commonly used in refrig
erators 

Compressors, gas, other than ammonia, de
signed for a refrigeration capacity of not less 
than 508 kg (!- ton) per 24 hours under 
normal working conditions (see Note 1) 

(Note 1: A capacity of 508 kg (!- ton) of 
refrigeration per 24 hours is regarded as 
equivalent to a heat removing capacity not 
exceeding 1758.43 watts (6000 BTU) under 
normal working conditions) 

Compressors, gas, other than ammonia, de
signed for a refrigeration capacity not ex
ceeding 508 kg (!- ton) per 24 hours under 
normal working conditions (see Note 1) 

(Note 1: A capacity of 508 kg (!- ton) of 
refrigeration per 24 hours is regarded as 
equivalent to a heat removing capacity not 
exceeding 1758.43 watts (6000 BTU) under 
normal working conditions) 

Vehicle drawn compressor outfits: 
Excluding: 

Those of a capacity from 1.70 to 7.6 m 3 

(60 to 270 c.f.m.) per minute free air 
delivered (F.A.D.) at 689.48 kPa (100 
p.s.i.) at inlet condition of 101.35 kPa 
(14.7 p.s.i.) and 21.1 DC temperature 
(F.A.D. defined by B.S.1571 :1949) 

Compressor outfits other than vehicle drawn: 
Excluding: 

Those of a capacity not less than 0.057 m 3 

(2 c.f.m.) per minute or not exceeding 
1.42 m 3 (50 c.f.m.) per minute piston 
displacement at pressures up to 1.379 
MPa (200 p.s.i.) 

Bare compressors, with or without built-in 
motors: 

Excluding: 
Those of a capacity not less than 0.057 m 3 

(2 c.f.m.) per minute and not exceeding 
1.42 m 3 (50 c.f.m.) per minute piston 
displacement of pressures up to 1.379 
MPa (200 p.s.i.) 

Compressors, peculiar to use on motor vehicles 
Portable power take-off agricultural com

pressors, peculiar to use with tractors 
Bee blowers . . . . . . 
Fans and blowers, peculiar to use on auto-

motive engines 
Injection moulded polypropylene fan blades .. 
Custom Hi-Vac dental suction pump .. 
Cyclo-Dynamic and Mini-Vac turbines, 746 

watts 

Normal 

Free 

Free 

Free 

20% 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Rates of Duty 

B.P. 

Free 

Free 

Free 

20% 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

I Other Pref. 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Au115% 
Can 20% 
CPC20% 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10.1 

10.8 

10.1 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.1 
10.2 
10.2 

1243 

Effective ·LJ 
NO.

I
----

7
/-----

From To· 

147 

147 

147 

147 

147 

147 

147 

147 
147 

147 
147 

147 
147 
147 

4/6/76 

4/6/76 

4/6/76 

4/6/76 

4/6/76 

4/6/76 

4/6/76 

4/6/76 
4/6/76 

4/6/76 
4/6/76 

4/6/76 
4/6/76 
4/6/76 

30/6/83 

30/6/83 

30/6/83 

30/6/77 

30/6/83 

30/6/83 

30/6/83 

30/6/83 
30/6/83 

30/6/83 
30/6/83 

30/6/83 
30/6/83 
30/6/83 


