TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 147-continued

APPROVALS—continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
		Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
84.11.041	Compressors, ammonia, designed for a refrigera- ation capacity of not less than 508 kg (½ ton) per 24 hours under normal working con- ditions. (NOTE: A capacity of 508 kg (½ ton) of	Free	Free	Free	10.1	147	4/6/76	30/6/83
	refrigeration per 24 hours is regarded as equivalent to a heat removing capacity not exceeding 1758.43 watts (6000 BTU) under normal working conditions)						-	
84.11.041	Motor compressors, commonly used in refrig-	Free	Free	Free	10.8	147	4/6/76	30/6/83
84.11.049	erators		_	_				
84.11.049	Compressors, gas, other than ammonia, designed for a refrigeration capacity of not less than 508 kg (½ ton) per 24 hours under normal working conditions (see Note 1) (Note 1: A capacity of 508 kg (½ ton) of refrigeration per 24 hours is regarded as equivalent to a heat removing capacity not exceeding 1758.43 watts (6000 BTU) under normal working conditions)	Free	Free	Free	10.1	147	4/6/76	30/6/83
84.11.049	Compressors, gas, other than ammonia, designed for a refrigeration capacity not exceeding 508 kg (½ ton) per 24 hours under normal working conditions (see Note 1) (Note 1: A capacity of 508 kg (½ ton) of refrigeration per 24 hours is regarded as equivalent to a heat removing capacity not exceeding 1758.43 watts (6000 BTU) under normal working conditions)	20%	20%	Aul 15% Can 20% CPC 20%	10.8	147	4/6/76	30/6/77
84.11.051	Vehicle drawn compressor outfits: Excluding: Those of a capacity from 1.70 to 7.6 m ³ (60 to 270 c.f.m.) per minute free air delivered (F.A.D.) at 689.48 kPa (100 p.s.i.) at inlet condition of 101.35 kPa (14.7 p.s.i.) and 21.1°c temperature (F.A.D. defined by B.S.1571:1949)	Free	Free	Free	10.2	147	4/6/76	30/6/83
84.11.059	Compressor outfits other than vehicle drawn: Excluding: Those of a capacity not less than 0.057 m³ (2 c.f.m.) per minute or not exceeding 1.42 m³ (50 c.f.m.) per minute piston displacement at pressures up to 1.379 MPa (200 p.s.i.)	Free	Free	Free	10.2	147	4/6/76	30/6/83
84.11.069	Bare compressors, with or without built-in motors: Excluding: Those of a capacity not less than 0.057 m³ (2 c.f.m.) per minute and not exceeding 1.42 m³ (50 c.f.m.) per minute piston displacement of pressures up to 1.379 MPa (200 p.s.i.)	Free	Free	Free	10.2	147	4/6/76	30/6/83
84.11.069 84.11.069	Compressors, peculiar to use on motor vehicles Portable power take-off agricultural compressors, peculiar to use with tractors	Free Free	Free Free	Free Free	10.2 10.2	147 147	4/6/76 4/6/76	30/6/83 30/6/83
84.11.081 84.11.081	Bee blowers	Free Free	Free Free			147 147	4/6/76 4/6/76	30/6/83 30/6/83
84.11.081	Injection moulded polypropylene fan blades	Free	Free	Free	10.1	147	4/6/76	30/6/83
84.11.099 84.11.099	Custom Hi-Vac dental suction pump Cyclo-Dynamic and Mini-Vac turbines, 746	Free Free	Free Free	Free	10.2	147	4/6/76	30/6/83
J	watts	1166	rice	Free	10.2	147	4/6/76	30/6/83